

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.524/2019

RATICA JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.133438/2019 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY; and, IA No.133439/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Arif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Khatana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Office Report, service of notice is complete in respect of three respondents. However, none has entered appearance on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, we adjourn this matter to 06.01.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER