

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.524/2019

RATICA JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.133438/2019 - FOR EX-PARTE STAY; and, IA No.133439/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Khatana, Adv.  
Mr. Arif Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to entertain this transfer petition.  
The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, in case the respondents in complaint prefer an application for exemption to appear, the same shall be considered purely on its own merits by the Court.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER